
Men

Preliminary - Group A

Football

Stadio Pinto

Match 9

SUN 7 JUL 2019

Game Duration: 02:12

Start Time 18:00 IRL  vs  URU

1:1 (1:1)

Match Report

Referee: Rohit SAGGI (NOR)   

Assistant Referee 1: Dario MAIONE (ITA)   

Assistant Referee 2: Domenico ROMANO (ITA)   

4th Official: Kevin ORTEGA (PER)   

Match Officials:

Goal Scored:

O'SULLIVAN (IRL) 21' Action Goal, PALLARES PALOMEQUE (URU) 27' Penalty Goal

IRL - Ireland URU - Uruguay

[1] COFFEY David (GK) [2] CHACON PERERA Fernando Michel

[2] TRIMBLE Sean (-45') [3] SARASUA LEONI Bruno

[4] NUGENT Maurice [5] BONAUDI D. (C)

[5] SLEVIN Robert [6] RICHINO ACOSTA Mathias

[8] KELLY Dean [8] AMOEDO A.

[9] O'SULLIVAN Alan (C) (-66') [9] PALLARES PALOMEQUE Santiago

[10] MCALAVEY Thomas Anthony [10] ALFARO F. (-68')

[12] HOLLYWOOD Jamie (-70') [12] FERREIRA C. (GK)

[13] YOUNG Ronan (-73') [17] POZIOMEK MENDEL Marcel (-61')

[15] MANLEY Joseph [19] OPPENHEIMER RAS Martin (-79')

[20] MCSWEENEY Sean [20] ETCHEGARAY A. (-73')

SubstitutesSubstitutes

[3] NOACK-HOFMANN Tristan (+73') [1] SUAYA RODRIGUEZ Federico (GK)

[6] QUINN Sean (+70') [4] POLACCHINI Franco

[7] DALY-BUTZ Shane [7] CHAIA FERREIRA Nicolas (+61')

[11] DUFFY Cillian (+45') [11] CURBELO Gonzalo (+73')

[14] HURLEY David [13] BAROFFIO Agustin

[16] SHERIDAN Gavin (GK) [14] OSORIO GONZALEZ Mauro (+68')

[17] SCOTT Michael [15] MARQUES GARCIA Facundo

[18] HUGHES Matthew [16] PONZIO NUNEZ Gianfranco

[19] FALVEY Simon (+66') [18] POZIOMEK Nicolas (+79')

Coach  HARDY Luke Coach  HEGUY Alejandro

Cautions:

POZIOMEK MENDEL (URU) 54' , DUFFY (IRL) 64' , MCALAVEY (IRL) 68' , OSORIO GONZALEZ (URU) 70' , CHACON PERERA (URU) 90'+4' 

Expulsions:

BONAUDI MELGAR (URU) 80' Red Card 

Additional Time:

1st Half: 2 min., 2nd Half: 7 min.
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IRL - Ireland STATISTICS URU - Uruguay

9 Shots 12

4 Shots on Goal 4

18 Fouls 12

2 Corner Kicks 3

15 Free Kicks 22

0 Penalty Kicks 1

4 Offsides 3

0 Own Goals 0

2 Yellow Cards (Cautions) 3

0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0

0 Red Cards (Expulsions) 1

44% Ball Possession 56%

23 Actual Playing Time 29

IRL - Ireland

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK
2Y=R RFC FS

Fouls Red Cards
Y

1 COFFEY David GK 99 1
2 TRIMBLE Sean DF 47 1
4 NUGENT Maurice DF 99
5 SLEVIN Robert DF 99 1
8 KELLY Dean MF 99 0/1
9 O'SULLIVAN Alan (C) FW 68 1 1/1 1 1

10 MCALAVEY Thomas Anthony MF 99 1/2 4 1
12 HOLLYWOOD Jamie MF 72 1 1
13 YOUNG Ronan DF 75 2 6
15 MANLEY Joseph DF 99 1/1 1
20 MCSWEENEY Sean MF 99 0/2 2 2

Substitutes
3 NOACK-HOFMANN Tristan DF 24 2
6 QUINN Sean MF 27

11 DUFFY Cillian FW 52 0/1 3 1
19 FALVEY Simon FW 31 1/1 2

FW 31 1 1 4/9 18 12 2Totals

URU - Uruguay

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK
2Y=R RFC FS

Fouls Red Cards
Y

2 CHACON PERERA Fernando Michel DF 99 0/1 1 1 1
3 SARASUA LEONI Bruno DF 99 1/1 1
5 BONAUDI D. (C) DF 81 3 1 1
6 RICHINO ACOSTA Mathias MF 99 1
8 AMOEDO A. MF 99 0/2 1 3
9 PALLARES PALOMEQUE Santiago FW 99 1 1/3 1/1 1

10 ALFARO JARA Federico Manuel MF 69 0/1 1
12 FERREIRA SANTOS Carlos Andres GK 99 1
17 POZIOMEK MENDEL Marcel MF 62 1/2 3 4 1
19 OPPENHEIMER RAS Martin MF 80 1 2
20 ETCHEGARAY ALVAREZ Agustin FW 75 1/2 2

Substitutes
7 CHAIA FERREIRA Nicolas FW 37 1

11 CURBELO Gonzalo FW 24 2
14 OSORIO GONZALEZ Mauro MF 30 1 1
18 POZIOMEK Nicolas MF 19

MF 19 1 1 4/12 1/1 12 18 3 1Totals
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LEGEND

(C) Captain +nn Time when player substituted 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card AET After Extra Time DF Defender

FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered FW Forward GA Goals Against GF Goals for

GK Goalkeeper MF Midfielder Min Minutes Played -nn Time when player substituted PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots)

PSO Penalty Shoot-out R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Card
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